

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 444 of 2019

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

06/17.09.2019

Counsel for the parties are present.

- 2.** At the request of the counsel for the appellant, put up this case on 06.01.2020 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj