

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 444 of 2019

Md. Ilyas Hussain @ Md. Illiyas Hussain

... .. Appellant

Versus

Union of India through Central Bureau of Investigation

... .. Opp. Party

---

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

---

07/06.01.2020

1. Post this case on 21.01.2020.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

*Mukul*