

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.444 of 2019

Md. Ilyas Hussain @ Md. Illiyas Hussain...	...	Appellant
Versus		
Union of India through C.B.I		Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

08/21.01.2020 When the case is taken up, the learned counsel prays for
time.

2. It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the CBI that this case arises out of R.C. No.02(A)/1997-R. He submits that out of the said R.C case, a batch of Criminal appeal has been filed before this Court and the same have been directed to be posted on 25th February, 2020.

3. Considering the submissions made, post this case on 25th February, 2020.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)