

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 444 of 2019

Md. Ilyas Hussain @ Md. Illiyas	...	Appellant
	Versus	
Union of India through CBI	...	Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mr. Ashish Verma , Adv.
For the Respondent	: Mr. Rohit Sinha, Adv.

12 / 02.11.2020 Heard the parties through Video Conferencing.

The report submitted by the Registrar General is put up
today. Keep the same in the record.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-