

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 284 of 2019

Ramanand Ram @ Ramannand Ram Appellant
Versus
The Union of India through C.B.I. Respondent
With

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 444 of 2019

Md. Ilyas Hussain @ Md. Illiyas Hussain Appellant
Versus
The Union of India through C.B.I. Respondent
With

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 458 of 2019

Dhudheshwar nath Singh @ Dudheshwar Nath Singh Appellant
Versus
The Union of India through C.B.I./S.P.E./Ranchi Respondent
With

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 469 of 2019

Md. Sahabuddin Baig Appellant
Versus
The Union of India through C.B.I./S.P.E./Ranchi Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : M/s Anil Kumar, Sr. Advocate
J.K. Mazumdar, K.S. Nanda, J.S. Singh,
J.S. Tiwary & Arun Kumar, Advocates
For the CBI : M/s Prashant Pallav, ASGI,
Bajrang Kumar & Navneet Sahay, AC to ASGI

Oral Order

24 / Dated : 15.06.2022

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that these are the part-heard matters and the same have wrongly been listed before this Court.

Under the circumstance, let these appeals be listed before an appropriate Bench.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)