

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 284 of 2019

Ramanand Ram @ Ramannand Ram Appellant
Versus
The Union of India through C.B.I. Respondent

With
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.444 of 2019

Md. Ilyas Hussain @ Md. Illiyas Hussain Appellant
Versus
The Union of India through Central Bureau of Investigation
.... Respondent

With
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.458 of 2019

Dhudheshwar Nath Singh @ Dudheshwar Nath Singh Appellant
Versus
The Union of India through CBI/ SPE/Ranchi.... Respondent

With
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.469 of 2019
Md. Sahabuddin Baig Appellant
Versus
The Union of India through C.B.I./ SPE, Ranchi Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants	: Mrs. Jasvindar Mazumdar, Advocate : Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, Advocate : Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocate : Mr. J.S. Tiwari, Adv. : Mr. R. Krishna, Advocate : Mrs. Pinki Kumari,
Advocate For the C.B.I.	: Mr. Prashant Pallav, D.S.G.I. : Mr. Bajrang Kumar, AC to D.S.G.I.

33 / 05.07.2024

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellants in Cr. Appeal (SJ) Nos. 444 of 2019, 458 of 2019 and 469 of 2019 prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed.

List these appeals after eight weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)